

## **Friends of Jordans Scheme**

## Overview

The Friends of Jordans Scheme has been created to enable those who are interested in the Village to keep in touch with what is going on, and to participate in the community. The Friends of Jordans Scheme is open to anyone with such an interest; Members of the Society are automatically enrolled into the Scheme.

Jordans Village was founded in 1919 by a group of Friends interested in creating a "Social and Industrial experiment" so as to give "those engaged therein scope for the growth of character, self-expression, and high standards of individual workmanship". While part of their original objective – to acquire an estate and to construct the residential properties upon it – was achieved many years ago, the community spirit and care for this beautiful estate is something that continues to be nurtured to this day.

As well the residential estate, Jordans Village also comprises Crutches Woods, Manor Farm Fields, an Orchard, and of course its centrepiece – the Village Green, which is set within a designated Conservation Area. Adjacent to the Village are the Quaker Meeting House and burial ground, Old Jordans, and the Mayflower Barn. There is also a shop, a Village Hall, and a primary school on the estate.

Friends of Jordans will be welcome to participate in events and volunteering opportunities which help to create such a wonderful co-operative community spirit in the historic Quaker Village of Jordans.

## What you get

- Certificate of Friendship
- Welcome Pack
- Monthly e-Newsletter
- Annual Report & Accounts of Jordans Village Limited
- Notification of Volunteer Opportunities with groups connected with the Village
- Invitations to events e.g. Summer Fair, Cricket, Music on the Green, Big Camp, Bonfire Night

An application form can be found overleaf. Please complete the form and return it to The Secretary, Estate Office, The Green, Seer Green Lane, Jordans, Buckinghamshire HP9 2ST or via email to <a href="mailto:estateoffice@jordansvillage.co.uk">estateoffice@jordansvillage.co.uk</a>.

Alan Evers, Chair

**Jordans Village Limited** 



## APPLICATION TO JOIN THE FRIENDS OF JORDANS SCHEME

Date of Application	
Name of Applicant(s)	
Home Address	
·	bile Telephone #
E-Mail Address	
Relationship with Jordans Village	
Who we are	
Jordans Village Limited is a Community Benefit So and Community Benefits Societies Act 2014. We a Authority, and you'll find us listed on their Mutua	are regulated by the Financial Conduct
What we use your personal information for	
We maintain a register of Friends of Jordans and provided above to communicate with you. Commelectronically to the email you have provided and Events, Volunteering Opportunities, and any other to Friends of Jordans.	unications will usually be made may include messages informing you of
Who your personal information will be shared w	rith
Personal Data is not shared with anyone other the of the Society. We will not sell or share your data any plans to do so. We would write to you to seel varied in future.	with any outside parties nor do we have
I/We hereby declare that I/We wish to apply to consent to the use of my/our personal data as d	
Signed	